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SITE INFORMATION  
 

 

Sr. # 

 

Project Location 

 

District 

 

Coordinates 

Design 
Discharge 

Design 
Head Capacity 

(m3 /s) (m) (MW) 

 

1 
Hakra Branch Canal 

(HR Gulab Ali) 

RD 89+750 

 

Bahawalnagar N 29.700064 

E 73.300330 

 

57.51 
 

1.30 

 

0.7 

 

2 Bahawal Canal Upper 

RD 43+500 

 

Bahawalpur N 29.727777 

E 72.486305 

 

77.58 
 

1.80 

 

1.4 

 

3 Thal Main Line Lower 

237+000 

 

Bhakkar 
N 31.925394 

E 71.232961 

 

91.88 
 

1.47 

 

1.3 

 

4 Thal Main Line Lower 

RD 373+000 

 

Bhakkar N 31.571230 

E 71.137191 

 

77.66 
 

1.34 

 

1.0 

 

5 Lower Gugera Canal 

RD 120+000 

 

Faisalabad N 31.246022 

E 73.246308 

 

52.18 
 

1.78 

 

1.0 

 

6 
Lower Gugera Canal 

65+000 
Faisalabad 

N 31.319497 

E73.397280 

 

63.28 1.64 1.0 

 

7 LCC Main Lower RD. 

19+850 

 

Hafizabad 

N 32.046388 

E 73.697777 
 

85 
 

0.54 

 

0.45 

 

8 Jhang Branch 

Upper Canal, RD 

37+025 

 

Hafizabad 
N 31.893138 

E 73.529638 

 

84 
 

1.00 

 

0.84 

 

9 Northern Branch Canal 

24+320 

Mandi-Baha-

Ud- Din 

N 32.353791 

E 73.039694 

 

70.07 
 

1.62 

 

1.1 

 

10 Northern Branch Canal 

RD 10+265 

Mandi-Baha-

Ud- Din 

   N 32.365917 

E 73.081993 

 

72.48 
 

1.37 

 

1.0 

 

11 Thal Main Line Lower 

RD 0+000 

 

Mianwali N 32.507630 

E 71.556172 

 

144.12 
 

1.52 

 

3.0 

 

12 Lower Bari Doab Canal 

463+350 

 

Sahiwal N 30.559972 

E 72.738666 

 

101.04 

 

1.38 
 

1.4 

 

13 
 

Lower Bari Doab Canal 

542+168 

 

Sahiwal 
N 30.546750 

E 72.493833 

 

86.45 
 

1.42 
 

1.2 

 

14 Pakpattan Canal 

RD 319+893 

 

Sahiwal N 30.329520 

E 72.870085 

 

62.33 
 

1.83 

 

1.0 

SUB-TOTAL MW) 16.39 
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